

ITEM NO.67

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 10035/2024

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K PUNITHAN

Respondent(s)

(IA No.60851/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA  
No.60853/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT )

WITH

Diary No(s). 42466/2023 (XII)

( IA No.62254/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT and IA No.62255/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING /  
CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 10-09-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D.Kumanan, AOR  
Ms. Deepa S, Adv.  
Mr. Sheikh F Kalia, Adv.  
Mr. Veshal Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. Chinmay Anand Panigrahi, Adv.  
Ms. Shagufa Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P Shankar, Adv.  
Mr. Vinodh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Ajith Williyam S, Adv.  
Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR

Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, AOR  
Mr. Jatin Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr. Abhay Nair, Adv.

Mr. Vinoth Kumar P., Adv.  
Mr. B. Karunakaran, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. D.No. 10035/2024

Sole respondent has already filed the counter affidavit.

The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court,  
as per rules.

SLP(C) No. D. No. 42466/2023

Four weeks time, as last chance is granted to the sole  
respondent to file the counter affidavit. After expiry of four  
weeks, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

SUJATA SINGH  
Registrar

MG