

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.12

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).10035/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-09-2023 in W.A. (MD) No.1484/2023 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras at Madurai]

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

K PUNITHAN

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 60851/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 60853/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 42466/2023 (XII)

(IA No. 62255/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS

IA No. 62254/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

Date : 10-12-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D.kumanan, AOR
Mrs. Deepa. S, Adv.
Ms. Deepa S, Adv.
Mr. Sheikh F Kalia, Adv.
Mr. Sheikh F. Kalia, Adv.
Mr. Veshal Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Chinmay Anand Panigrahi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M Sathyanaryanan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B. Karunakaran, Adv.
Mr. M Saravanan, Adv.
Mrs. K Balambihai, Adv.
Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR

Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, AOR
Mr. Jatin Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Ram, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Heard the respective parties.

We are not inclined to interfere with the impugned judgment(s) and order(s) passed by the High Court. Hence, the special Leave Petitions are dismissed.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(D. NAVEEN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)